
980 

Appn. 
No. 

40405 

41180 

41020 

41091 

41049 

41164 

41196 

41032 
41031 

41114 

41187 

41030 

41019 

41029 

40196 
41130 
40884 

40885 

41046 
41088 

41038 

41089 

41129 

41018 

41094 

41140 
41195 

41025 

41036 
41116 

41173 

Tariff 
Item 

84;10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.081 

84.15.219 

84.18.129 

84.19.059 
84.21.009 

84.21.009 

84.22.003 

84.22.007 

84.22.028 

84.22.028 

84.45.023 
84.45.023 
84.45.024 

84.45.024 

84.45.029 
84.59.102 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.59.148 

84.65.009 

85.03.001 
85.03.001 

85.11.001 

85.11.009 
85.11.009 

85.19.001} 
85.19.002 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /44-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Gorman Rupp self priming centrifugal series 10 sewerage/trash 
pumps, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.) and 101.6 mm (4 in.) 
used for pumping sewerage, industrial wastes, slurries, reducible 
solids, canneries wastes, winery wastes, slaughter house wastes, 
up to 76.2 mm (3 in.) in diameter 

Injector pump: water operated "Smiths Measuremix" for pro
portioning fertiliser in growing pot plants 

Ladish tri-flo stainless steel centrifugal pumps used for pumping 
food and beverages in dairy, brewing and other related industries 

Mercury MC-14 pumps for use in the manufacture of car washing 
plants 

Moulded fan blades used in the manufacture of totally enclosed 
fractional horse power electric motors 

3150/30 cryogenic freezing tunnel for use in the freezing of food-
stuffs · 

Filtermist units, types F12S/B through F28S/B, being specifically 
designed for the removal of sub-micron oilmist particles from the 
atmosphere 

Kliklok 3 FK hot melt carton closer for the packing of meat products 
Buckner part circle sectoring sprinkler of brass, for commercial 

nursery and market garden overhead irrigation 
Defensor Micro-jet 109 mist dispensers for the dispension of 

D.D.V.P. as a fumigant to eradicate and control Lasioderma 
Serricerne in tobacco warehouses 

Hiab truck crane, Models 1100 and 1300, for use in loading and 
unloading logs 

Ventilation controllers with day and night temperature settings
adjustable maximum and minimum limits with light integrating 
controller; geared units to operate vents, for control of temperature 
and humidity in glasshouses 

Components for manufacture of synchronised frequency oscillating 
conveyors for use in a mechanised iron foundry 

Fuller Kinyon pumps and parts thereof used for the pumping of dry 
powdered cement 

Pollard drilling machines. . . . . . . . . . . 
Yam-RD 600 radial drilling machine.. . . . . . . 
Bridgeport model BRJ milling machine complete with accessories for 

use in the engineering industry 
Bridgeport model BR2J milling machine complete with accessories 

for use in the engineering industry 
127 mm (5 in.) Giddings and Lewis horizontal boring machine .. 
Dixylon Press and Skiver model K.40 for skiving and jointing 

Dixylon polymide antistatic plastic belting 
Hand hot marker model M-3 to mark wiring used in the manu

facture of electro medical apparatus 
Mill for the fine grinding of chemicals for the formulation of 

agricultural chemicals 
Sulzer static mixers, manufactured from all types of ferrous, non 

ferrous materials, plastics and fibreglass, etc., for mixing gases, 
liquids and powders etc. 

Wallace test specimen cutting press TMI 22-10 and associated dies 
used for preparing rubber samples for quality control and testing 
within the rubber industry 

Martonair cable cylinders for use in the applications where con
ventional air cylinders cannot fit due to limitation in space 

Mercury batteries, used for hearing aids and watches . . . . 
Primary cells and batteries "Yuasa" Diamond series type No. 006P 

nominal 9 volts, for portable electronic equipment for the 
industrial and consumer market 

Bench mounted semi-automatic precision spot or projection welder 
with synchronous 5 internal sequence timer and T.C.50/1 
thyristor contactor 

Birlec Shaker Hearth Furnace with endothermic generator .. 
Mercury Model 451 laboratory microwave oven for the purpose of 

drying out clay samples to be subjected to quality control 
procedures 

Switches: flameproof, sparkproof type 'N', increased safety type 'C' 
or dust-excluding ignition proof of a standard prescribed by BS 
4683: Parts 1-4, or equivalent specifications, for installation in 
factories, processing plants, bulk facilities and other hazardous 
areas where a danger of explosion exists as defined in NZS6101P: 
1972 and in accordance with the N.Z. Wiring Regulations 1961 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
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II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 


