Tariff Notice No. 1977/44-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
40405	84.10.009	Gorman Rupp self priming centrifugal series 10 sewerage/trash pumps, sizes 50.8 mm (2 in.), 76.2 mm (3 in.) and 101.6 mm (4 in.) used for pumping sewerage, industrial wastes, slurries, reducible solids, canneries wastes, winery wastes, slaughter house wastes,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41180	84.10.009	up to 76.2 mm (3 in.) in diameter Injector pump: water operated "Smiths Measuremix" for proportioning fertiliser in growing pot plants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41020	84.10.009	Ladish tri-flo stainless steel centrifugal pumps used for pumping food and beverages in dairy, brewing and other related industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41091	84.10.009	Mercury MC-14 pumps for use in the manufacture of car washing plants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41049	84.11.081	Moulded fan blades used in the manufacture of totally enclosed	Free*	Free*		
41164	84.15.219	fractional horse power electric motors 3150/30 cryogenic freezing tunnel for use in the freezing of food-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41196	84.18.129	stuffs Filtermist units, types F12S/B through F28S/B, being specifically designed for the removal of sub-micron oilmist particles from the atmosphere	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41032 41031	84.19.059 84.21.009	Rliklok 3 FK hot melt carton closer for the packing of meat products Buckner part circle sectoring sprinkler of brass, for commercial nursery and market garden overhead irrigation	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.2 10.3
41114	84.21.009	Defensor Micro-jet 109 mist dispensers for the dispension of D.D.V.P. as a fumigant to eradicate and control Lasioderma Serricerne in tobacco warehouses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41187	84.22.003	Hiab truck crane, Models 1100 and 1300, for use in loading and unloading logs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41030	84.22.007	Ventilation controllers with day and night temperature settings— adjustable maximum and minimum limits with light integrating controller; geared units to operate vents, for control of temperature	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41019	84.22.028	and humidity in glasshouses Components for manufacture of synchronised frequency oscillating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41029	84.22.028	conveyors for use in a mechanised iron foundry Fuller Kinyon pumps and parts thereof used for the pumping of dry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40196	84.45.023	powdered cement Pollard drilling machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2
41130 40884	84.45.023 84.45.024	Yam-RD 600 radial drilling machine	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free* Free	10.2
40885	84.45.024	use in the engineering industry Bridgeport model BR2J milling machine complete with accessories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41046	84.45.029	for use in the engineering industry 127 mm (5 in.) Giddings and Lewis horizontal boring machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41088	84.59.102	Dixylon Press and Skiver model K.40 for skiving and jointing Dixylon polymide antistatic plastic belting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41038	84.59.148	Hand hot marker model M-3 to mark wiring used in the manufacture of electro medical apparatus	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41089	84.59.148	Mill for the fine grinding of chemicals for the formulation of agricultural chemicals	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41129	84.59.148	Sulzer static mixers, manufactured from all types of ferrous, non ferrous materials, plastics and fibreglass, etc., for mixing gases, liquids and powders etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41018	84.59.148	Wallace test specimen cutting press TMI 22-10 and associated dies used for preparing rubber samples for quality control and testing within the rubber industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41094	84.65.009	Martonair cable cylinders for use in the applications where conventional air cylinders cannot fit due to limitation in space	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41140 41195	85.03.001 85.03.001	Mercury batteries, used for hearing aids and watches Primary cells and batteries "Yuasa" Diamond series type No. 006P	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
41193	65.05.001	nominal 9 volts, for portable electronic equipment for the	FICE.	rice.		''
41025	85.11.001	industrial and consumer market Bench mounted semi-automatic precision spot or projection welder with synchronous 5 internal sequence timer and T.C.50/1 thyristor contactor	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41036 41116	85.11.009 85.11.009	Birlec Shaker Hearth Furnace with endothermic generator Mercury Model 451 laboratory microwave oven for the purpose of	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
	4	drying out clay samples to be subjected to quality control procedures				10.2
41173	85.19.001 85.19.002	Switches: flameproof, sparkproof type 'N', increased safety type 'C' or dust-excluding ignition proof of a standard prescribed by BS 4683: Parts 1-4, or equivalent specifications, for installation in factories, processing plants, bulk facilities and other hazardous areas where a danger of explosion exists as defined in NZS6101P: 1972 and in accordance with the N.Z. Wiring Regulations 1961	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2